

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).549/2020

SHIVJI @ SHIV RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No.94589/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 02-11-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Apurv Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter after a week.

We make it clear that the appeal will proceed first for admission only, if it is admitted, the question of granting bail will arise.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)